Approval of Distribution of Bonus Shares.  

The Meeting was attended by Member of Board of Commissioners and Directors, as follows:  

Commissioner : Mr Eric Marnandus  

President Director : Mr David Hidayat  

Director  : Mr Leonard  

B. The Meeting was attended by 26,213,913,768 (twenty-six billion two hundred thirteen million 

nine hundred thirteen thousand seven hundred sixty-eight) shares or 88.054% (eighty-eight point 

zero five four) of the total shares with valid voting rights that have been issued by the Company.  

C. The Meeting provided an opportunity for shareholders and their proxies to raise questions and/or 

express their opinions for the sole Meeting Agenda.